
KEEP DEER, ELK & MOOSE AWAY —
NATURALLY & EFFECTIVELY

Long-lasting protection from the destructive feeding 
habits of deer, elk, and moose for residential landscapes, 
gardens, and garden perimeters — backed by 25 years of 
proven performance.

PROTECT
flowers, 

ornamentals, 
shrubs, trees, 

vegetable gardens 
and fruit trees



DIRECTIONS FOR USE
It is a violation of Federal Law to use this product in a manner inconsistent with its labeling.

Mixing and Dilution Instructions
Shake the container thoroughly before use. 
Use 1 part of TRICO® Home & Garden to 9 parts of water.  

FOR 16 FL. OZ. CONTAINER SIZE ONLY
Contents of 16 fl. oz. (⅛ gallon) bottle make 160 fl. oz (1¼ gallons) of spray 
when mixed with 144 fl. oz. (1⅛ gallons) of water. For heavy browsing pressure 
use this amount for 2,550 sq. ft. For light to moderate browsing pressure, treat 
up to 5,100 sq. ft.

FOR 32 FL. OZ. CONTAINER SIZE ONLY
Contents of 32 fl. oz. (¼ gallon) bottle make 320 fl. oz. (2½ gallons) of spray 
when mixed with 288 fl. oz. (2¼ gallons) of water. For heavy browsing pressure 
use this amount for 5,100 sq. ft. For light to moderate browsing pressure, treat 
up to 10,200 sq. ft.

FOR 1 GALLON CONTAINER SIZE ONLY
Contents of 128 fl. oz. (1 gallon) bottle make 1280 fl. oz. (10 gallons) of spray 
when mixed with 1152 fl. oz. (9 gallons) of water. For heavy browsing pressure 
use this amount for 20,400 sq. ft. For light to moderate browsing pressure, treat 
up to 40,800 sq. ft. 



TRICO® Home & Garden — trusted by professionals for its 25 years of 
proven performance — brings long-lasting protection from the destructive feeding 
habits of deer, elk, and moose to home gardens and landscapes. This effective 
product uses a natural active ingredient that is weather-resistant, odorless to 
people once dried, and does not disturb pets. TRICO® Home & Garden is easy to 
apply, starts working immediately, and lasts up to four months. 

Discover how TRICO® Home & Garden works, and why it’s 
trusted by landscapers and gardeners everywhere.

How to Order
Place orders for TRICO® Home & Garden through your local home and garden supply 
distributor and provide the product specifications listed in the table below including 
size, UPC number, and quantity. To find your local distributor, visit our website at 
tricohomeandgarden.com.

Product Specifications

Features Benefits

Naturally sourced ingredients Sustainably sourced, natural active ingredient 
that provides protection against browsing

Dual-Action Formula Repels by scent and taste

Easy To Apply
For light to moderate browsing, one application covers up 
to 40,800 sq. ft. per gallon, 10,200 sq. ft. per 32 ounces, 
and 5,100 sq. ft. per 16 ounces, apply year round

Weather Resistant Creates a weatherproof barrier that repels deer

Long-Lasting Control Single application lasts up to four months

Proven Effectiveness Europe’s market leader for 25 years 

Does Not Harm Odorless to people, Doesn’t disturb pets, 
Won’t hurt plants 

Product Size Single Unit UPC Number Case Quantity Case UPC Number

16 fl oz 99284 82292 12 99284 97594

32 fl oz 99284 01805 8 99284 52450

1 gallon 99284 65320 4 99284 04101



APPLICATION INSTRUCTIONS

For Best Results:
Spray dry plant leaves, stems, flowers, tree bark and branches that need protection until 
run-off occurs or plants look wet. For extra protection on low-growing plants, spray soil 
around the plant base as well.
 
Spray treatment: For vegetables and fruit targeted for human consumption, spray on 
stems and leaves. 

Drying period depends on weather conditions. Under low humidity conditions, drying is 
expected to take a maximum of 6 hours. Once dried, TRICO® Home & Garden provides 
superior rain resistance.

Use a hand-held, knapsack or garden sprayer 
with a flat fan or cone nozzle. Information for use:

•	 Apply only at temperatures between 35° F and 85° F.
•	 Avoid application in direct sunlight on hot days to avoid damage to leaves.  

For best results, apply in the early morning or late afternoon.
•	 Before large-scale treatments or application in combination with other 

products, test product on a small area of that plant type to avoid possible 
plant damage. Use with caution on open blooms and sensitive varieties such 
as impatiens, fuchsia, and begonias.

•	 Do not apply more than 16 fl. oz. of product per 2,550 sq. ft.
•	 Do not exceed six applications per year.



In cases of fresh deer, elk, moose damage or rapid plant growth, re-apply after 28 days.

TRICO® Home & Garden has been tested on the following ornamental plants, on which compatibility has occurred at the 
labeled application rate: Begonia, black pine, common hawthorn, daisy, English dogwood, English hawthorn, European 
hornbeam, European silver fir, field larkspur, field maple forsythia geranium,, Himalayan crane’s bill, Japanese fantail willow, 
laburnum, lilac, northern white cedar, Norway spruce, oak, Oriental spruce, rose, sage, violet, and weigela.

Degree of 
Browsing

Application 
Rate

Timing of 
Application 

Spring/Summer

Timing of 
Application 

Autumn/Winter

Area
Covered

Heavy Browsing
16 fluid ounces 

concentrate (mix 
1:9 with water)

Up to 4 
Applications 1-2 Applications 2,550 sq. ft.

Light to Moderate 
Browsing

16 fluid ounces 
concentrate (mix 
1:9 with water)

Up to 4 
Applications 1-2 Applications 5,100 sq. ft.

FOR 16 FL. OZ. CONTAINER SIZE ONLY

Degree of 
Browsing

Application 
Rate

Timing of 
Application 

Spring/Summer

Timing of 
Application 

Autumn/Winter

Area
Covered

Heavy Browsing
32 fluid ounces 

concentrate (mix 
1:9 with water)

Up to 4 
Applications 1-2 Applications 5,100 sq. ft.

Light to Moderate 
Browsing

32 fluid ounces 
concentrate (mix 
1:9 with water)

Up to 4 
Applications 1-2 Applications 10,200 sq. ft.

FOR 32 FL. OZ. CONTAINER SIZE ONLY

Degree of 
Browsing

Application 
Rate

Timing of 
Application 

Spring/Summer

Timing of 
Application 

Autumn/Winter

Area
Covered

Heavy Browsing
1 Gallon 

concentrate (mix 
1:9 with water)

Up to 4 
Applications 1-2 Applications 20,400 sq. ft.

Light to Moderate 
Browsing

1 Gallon 
concentrate (mix 
1:9 with water)

Up to 4 
Applications 1-2 Applications 40,800 sq. ft.

FOR 1 GALLON CONTAINER SIZE ONLY

FOLIAR APPLICATION



Protect Your Garden — Naturally and Effectively
Proven performance for 25 years in Europe, TRICO® Home & Garden is now 
available for home and garden use. Protect your landscape and garden with a 
natural active ingredient that is safe for people and the environment. TRICO® 
Home & Garden is a deer repellent solution you can trust.

•	 Effective Deterrent for Deer, Elk, and Moose

•	 Contains Naturally Sourced Active Ingredient

•	 Starts Working Immediately with Long-Lasting Results

•	 Easy to Apply

•	 Weather-Resistant and Repels Deer for Months

•	 Odorless to People. Doesn’t Disturb Pets. Won’t Hurt Plants.

To learn more about TRICO® Home & Garden 
contact your home and garden supply distributor, 
visit our website at tricohomeandgarden.com.
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Scan the QR Code 
for more information.


